Mini Float Level Switch
closed
open
magnet
N S
(Fig. 1)
Ring Magnet
Reed switch open (OFF) Reed switch closed (ON)

Max.
6
MODEL / NUMBER ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
FDMH50
FDMH56
FDMH60
FDMH66
FDMH50A
FDMH56A
FDMH60A
FDMH66A
FDMH50C
FDMH56C
FDM10000-05MA
FDM10000-05MC
FDM10000-06MA
FDM10000-06MC
FDM10000-05MAA
FDM10000-05MCA
FDM10000-06MAA
FDM10000-06MCA
FDM10000-05MAB
FDM10000-05MCB
Model Number Order Code
7
Connection
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
A503: 1/2"PF
A501: 1/2"PT
A507: 1/2"NPT
A505: 1/2"BSP
FDM 1 99-999999999999999
2322212019181716151413121110090807
0807
0 0
07
Type
05: f17x47L (SG: 0.92)
06: f17x75L (SG: 0.75)
1009
Material
MA: SUS 304
MB: SUS 316
MC: SUS316L
1211
14 1615
Material of Lead wire
000: None
210: Teflon(200BC AWG24)
220: PUR(For M12)
250: Silicon(150BC AWG24 Cable)
291: XLPE(125BC AWG22)
1918 20
Lead wire Length
001: 100mm
002: 200mm
003: 300mm
004: 400mm
005: 500mm
006: 600mm
007: 700mm
2221 23
008: 800mm
009: 900mm
010: 1000mm
020: 2000mm
100: 10m
000: None
Wiring
A: M12
B: DIN
C: Cable wire type 1
13
※Connector M12 whose standard wire length is 2m ,5m,10m,15m
17
ORDER INFORMATION (STAINLESS STEEL SWITCHES)
8
MARINE LEVEL SWITCHES
4 SPECIFICATIONS
FDMRN5A0B FDMRN5B0B FDMRN5COB FDMRN5D0B
134
45
f17.2
f30
M10 Nut
50
134
50
f27.2
45
f30
  SUS 304

17.5
10
HOW TO ORDER MARINE LEVEL SWITCHES
A TYPE B TYPE C TYPE D TYPE C TYPE
  FDMRN5A   FDMRN5B   FDMRN5C   FDMRN5D   FDMRN8C
11
FDMRN5A0B
FDMRN5B0B
FDMRN5C0B
FDMRN5D0B
FDMRN8A0B
FDMRN8B0B
FDMRN8C0B
FDMRN8D0B
FDM20000-N5MAAB
FDM20000-N5MACB
FDM20000-N5MADB
FDM20000-N5MABB
FDM20000-N8MAAB220
FDM20000-N8MACB233
FDM20000-N8MADB250
FDM20000-N8MABB
MODEL / NUMBER ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
12
Contact type
Certification
00:None
A: NO
B: NC
FDM 2 99-999999999999
2019181716151413121110090807
0807
0 0
07
The material of the float
N5: f30x45L (NBR)
N8: f30x32L (NBR)
1009
The material of the probe
MA: SUS 304
MC: SUS 316L
1211
14
Material of Lead wire
000 : None
220 : PUR (for M12)
231: PVC (80BC AWG22 Cable)
250 : Silicon (150BC AWG24 Cable)
1615 17
Lead wire Length
001: 100mm
002: 200mm
003: 300mm
004: 400mm
005: 500mm
006: 600mm
007: 700mm
1918 20
008: 800mm
009: 900mm
010: 1000mm
020: 2000mm
100: 10m
000: None
Wiring
A: M12
B: DIN
C: Cable wire type 1 (B type)
D: Cable wire type 2 (C Type)
13
ORDER INFORMATION (MARINE LEVEL SWITCHES)
13
FD  4591
5
Lead wire: 300mm
Hex21
f12.7
M4x0.7
90
108
18
11
f45
3/8" PF
FD  4592
M4x0.7
3/8"PF

Stainless Steel  SUS304, 316Material
15
MODEL / NUMBER ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
FD3091D
FD3092D
FD4091D
FD4092D
FD4591D
FD4592D
FD5091D
FD5092D
FD7591D
FD1091D
FDM30000-3099VD
FDM30000-3099HD
FDM30000-4099VD
FDM30000-4099HD
FDM30000-4599VD
FDM30000-4599HD
FDM30000-5099VD
FDM30000-5099HD
FDM30000-7599VD
FDM30000-1099VD
16
ORDER INFORMATION (STAINLESS STEEL SWITCHES)
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
FDM 3 99-999999999999
2019181716151413121110090807
0807
07
Type
10 : f75x108 ,1/2"PF
30 : f28x28,1/8"PF
31 : f28x28,1/8"NPT
1009
Probe material
MA: SUS 304
MB: SUS 316
1211
Material of Lead wire
210 : Teflon  (200BC AWG24)
230: PVC (80BC AWG22 )
231: PVC (80BC AWG22 Cable)
232 : PVC (80BC AWG24 Cable)
1716 18
Lead wire Length
001: 100mm
002: 200mm
003: 300mm
004: 400mm
2019 21
009: 900mm
010: 1000mm
020: 2000mm
100: 10m
99
0605
9
21
Model
00: Standard
02: Hi-temperature
0605
45 : f45x55,3/8"PF
50 : f52x52,3/8"PF
75 : f75x73,1/2"PF
35 : f30x28,1/8"PF
36 : f30x28,1/8"NPT
40 : f41x38,3/8"PF
Mounting
V: Top or Bottom Mounting
H: Side Mounting
13
Switching Capacity Max.
D : 50W 240VAC/200VDC SPST
F : 10W 125VAC SPST
K: 20W 150VAC/200VDC SPDT
14
005: 500mm
006: 600mm
007: 700mm
008: 800mm
250 : Silicon (150BC AWG24 Cable)
291 : XLPE (125BC AWG22)
300: XLPVC (105BC AWG24)
Contact Mode
A : SPST, Normal Open
B:  SPST, Normal Closed
C:  SPDT
15
D : Normal Closed Reversible
E:  Normal Open Reversible
17

Material
18
ORDER INFORMATION (EX-PROOF TYPE)
Certification
5C: TS-Ex d
FDM 3 99-99999999999
19181716151413121110090807
0807
07
Type
 30 : f28x28,1/8"PF
31 : f28x28,1/8"NPT
35 : f30x28,1/8"PF
36 : f30x28,1/8"NPT
1009
Probe material
MA: SUS 304
MB: SUS 316
MC: SUS 316L
1211
Material of Lead wire
210 : Teflon (200BC AWG24)
231: PVC (80BC AWG22 Cable)
232 : PVC (80BC AWG24 Cable)
291 : XLPE (125BC AWG22)
300: XLPVC (105BC AWG24)
1615 17
Lead wire Length
001: 100mm
002: 200mm
003: 300mm
004: 400mm
1918 20
009: 900mm
010: 1000mm
020: 2000mm
100: 10m
99
0605
9
20
Model
00: Standard
0605
Mounting
V: Top or Bottom Mounting
H: Side Mounting
13
005: 500mm
006: 600mm
007: 700mm
008: 800mm
Contact Mode
A : SPST, Normal Open
B:  SPST, Normal Closed
D:  Normal Closed Reversible
E:  Normal Open Reversible
14
19
F CH11QD
4 SPECIFICATIONS
 Switching Current Max. (A)
 Switching Capacity Max.
 Switching Voltage Max.
Carry Current Max. (A)
2Max. Pressure (Kg/cm )
Operating Temperature
Material
Suitable Specific Gravity
Lead Wire
F CH21PD F CH23FD
F CH11QD
F CH31PD F CH33FD

FCM10000-V4070D
FCM10000-V5180D
MODEL / NUMBER ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
26
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
FCM 1 99-999999999999
2019181716151413121110090807
0807
07
Mounting
V: Top or bottom mounting
H: Side mounting
09
0 0 9
21
Type
1: Type 1
2 : Type 2
3:  Type 3
10
7 : Type 7
8:  Type 8
Material of Wetted parts
070:  NBR(Float), PP(Floating pole)
180:  PP(Hollow float), PP(Floating pole)
181 : PP(Foam float), PP(Floating pole)
240 : PVDF(Float), PVDF(Floating pole)
11
Switching Capacity Max.
D : 50W 240VAC/200VDC SPST
F : 10W 125VAC SPST
K : 20W 150VAC/200VDC SPDT
14
Contact Mode
A : SPST, Normal Open
B:  SPST, Normal Closed
D:  Normal Closed Reversible
E:  Normal Open Reversible
C:  SPDT
※Side mounted types(FCH2,3,4,5) are only available with D mode.
NO or NC depends on the installation direction.
15
12 13
Material of Lead wire
210:  Teflon  (200BC AWG24)
230:  PVC (80BC AWG22 )
231:  PVC (80BC AWG22 Cable)
232: PVC (80BC AWG24)
233: PVC (80BC AWG24 Cable)
1716 18
Lead wire Length
001: 100mm
002: 200mm
2019 21
008: 800mm
009: 900mm
234: PVC(80BC AWG18)
250: Silicon(150BC AWG24 Cable)
290:  XLPE (125BC AWG22)
300:  XLPVC (105BC AWG24)
4:  Type 4
5:  Type 5
6 : Type 6
005: 500mm
006: 600mm
003: 300mm
004: 400mm
010: 1000mm
020: 2000mm
ORDER INFORMATION (PLASTIC MODELS)
27

FCM20000-V2
FCM20000-V318
MODEL / NUMBER ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
29
Certification
00: None
FCM 2 99-999999999999
2019181716151413121110090807
0807
07
Mounting
V1: Single float single switch
V2: Single float dual switch
V3: Dual float dual switch
09
0 0
Probe material
07 : NBR Float, PP(Floating pole)
18 : PP Float
24:  PVDF, PP(Floating pole)
11
Switching Capacity Max.
D : 50W 240VAC/200VDC SPST
F : 10W 125VAC SPST
K : 20W 150VAC/200VDC SPDT
13
Contact Mode
A : SPST, Normal Open
B:  SPST, Normal Closed
C:  SPDT
H: Double reed switch 1-NO ,1-NC
14
Material of Lead wire
000: None
230:  PVC (80BC AWG22)
231:  PVC (80BC AWG22 Cable)
232:PVC(80BC AWG24 Cable) When 2 floats
291:  XLPE (125BC AWG22)
1615 17
Lead wire Length
001: 100mm
002: 200mm
003: 300mm
004: 400mm
005: 500mm
1918 20
006: 600mm
008: 800mm
009: 900mm
010: 1000mm
020: 2000mm
12
10
ORDER INFORMATION (PLASTIC MODELS)
30
Items below are custom-built models for special
applications or placement on existing facilities.
Their unique characteristics are as follows:
1  Any size measuring range, but f8mm stem
Max. 500mm.
1  Customized mounting thread specifications are
acceptable.
1  Single or multiple contact points are workable.
1  Switch activation N.O. or N.C. choices are
available.
1/8" PF

FDM40000-SE
FDM40000-SF
MODEL / NUMBER ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Model Number Order Code
33
FDM 4 -999999999999
201918171615141312111009
Type
SA: Floatφ28x28, 1/8"PF
SB: Floatφ28x28, 1/8"NPT
SC: Floatφ28x28, M12
SD: Floatφ52x52, 2"PT
09
0 0
Probe material
MA : SUS304
MB : SUS316
11
Switching Capacity Max.
D : 50W 240VAC/200VDC SPST
K : 20W 150VAC/200VDC SPDT
15
Contact Mode
A : NO
B:  NC
C: SPDT
H: 1 NO, 1NC
16
Material of Lead wire
210:  Teflon  (200BC AWG24)
250: Silicon(150BC AWG24 Cable)
291:  XLPE (125BC AWG22)
230:  PVC (80BC AWG22)
231:  PVC(80BC AWG22 Cable)
1817 19
Lead wire Length
001: 100mm
002: 200mm
2120 22
008: 800mm
009: 900mm
005: 500mm
006: 600mm
003: 300mm
004: 400mm
010: 1000mm
020: 2000mm
12
99
2221
10
SE: Floatφ45x45, 2"PF
SF: Floatφ52x52, 3/8"PF
SG: Floatφ75x73, 3"PT
Mounting
V: Top or Bottom Mounting
H: Side Mount
13
Float Number
1: 1 float
2: 2 floats
14
ORDER INFORMATION
(CUSTOMIZED STAINLESS STEEL MODELS)
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
07 08
99
0807
34
TYPICAL WIRING DIAGRAMS
R1
R1